260.020 Office for Agricultural Marketing and Product Promotion -- Executive director.

- (1) The Office for Agricultural Marketing and Product Promotion in the Department of Agriculture shall be under the supervision of the Commissioner, and shall consist of personnel determined and appointed by the Commissioner.
- (2) The Office for Agricultural Marketing and Product Promotion shall be headed by an executive director appointed by the Commissioner.
- (3) The Commissioner may promulgate administrative regulations to carry out the provisions of any programs established under the Office for Agricultural Marketing and Product Promotion, and may establish fees for the administration of those programs.

Effective: July 15, 2002

History: Amended 2002 Ky. Acts ch. 209, sec. 2, effective July 15, 2002. -- Amended 1998 Ky. Acts ch. 358, sec. 1, effective July 15, 1998. -- Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 121, sec. 2, effective July 15, 1994. -- Amended 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 393, sec. 3, effective July 1, 1990. -- Amended 1966 Ky. Acts ch. 255, sec. 223. -- Amended 1948 Ky. Acts ch. 138, sec. 1. -- Recodified 1942 Ky. Acts ch. 208, sec. 1, effective October 1, 1942, from Ky. Stat. sec. 42a-3.